

IN APPRECIATION OF OUR READERS

Posted on April 4, 2023 by Keghart



Category: [Opinions](#)



Dear Keghart.org Reader,

Keghart.org team thanks you for your continued following of the electronic publication. Publications survive through reader moral and financial support. Since Keghart's inception 16 years ago, each reader, like you, has played a role in Keghart.org's (formerly Keghart.com) viability as a non-partisan, independent, not-for-profit, cultural, socio-political analytical publication.

To maintain keghart.org, more than CDN\$120,000 has been spent in the past 16 years. Of that amount, around 10 per cent was covered by donations and the rest by board members. This amount does not include travel expenses and the cost of holding two major conferences, seminars, panel discussions, book launches, lectures, etc. At no time has Keghart solicited ads. That policy will continue. Another unique feature of Keghart.org has been the dissemination of select articles about Armenian affairs to non-Armenian readers, including 5,000 Canadian university professors.

Keghart.org's budget for the coming year is estimated to be around CDN\$8,000. To alleviate the financial burden of its team members, we are requesting your support. No matter how small your contribution, it will be much appreciated.

Keghart.org is not registered as a business enterprise. Thus, it has no bank account. To keep a paper trail, cheques to Dr. Dikran Abrahamian is preferred instead of cash; alternately, Interac can be utilized (applicable only in Canada).

For cheques the mailing address is:

Dr. Dikran Abrahamian
15 Bridle Rd
Penetanguishene
Ontario L9M 1J5
Canada

For Interac please use dikrankeghart@gmail.com

Thank you for your support.

Respectfully,

Dikran Abrahamian MD (on behalf of Keghart.org team)

ՇՆՈՐՀԱԿԱԼՈՒԹԻՒՆ ՍԵՐ ԸՆԹԵՐՑՈՂՆԵՐՈՒՆ

Յարգելի ընթերցող,

Keghart.org-ի խմբագրական կազմը շնորհակալութիւն կը յայտնէ ձեզի՝ յարատեւօրէն մեր թերթին հետեւելու համար: Լրատուամիջոցներու հրապարակումները կը

գոյատևեն իրենց ընթերցողներու բարոյական եւ սիրական աջակցության շնորհիւ:

Անշուշտ, իւրաքանչիւր ընթերցող, ինչպէս դուք, կարենոր դեր խաղցած էք Keghart.org-ի (նախկին՝ Keghart.com) առաքելութեան շարունակման մէջ՝ որպէս անկուսակցական, անկախ, ոչ-շահութաբեր, մշակութային, հասարակական-քաղաքական վերլուծական հրատարակութիւն մը, վերջին ամիսի քան 16 տարիներու ընթացքին:

Keghart.org-ի պահպանման համար ծախսուած է ամիսի քան \$120,000.00 (Քանատական), որուն շուրջ 10%-ը գոյացած է նուիրատուութիւններէ, իսկ մնացածը՝ կազմի անդամներու կողմէ: Այս գումարը չ'ընդգրկեր ճանապարհածախսերը եւ ձեռնարկներու ծախսերը, ինչպիսիք են երկու խոշոր խորհրդակցական ժողովները, աշխատանիստերը, հրապարակային քննարկումները, գիրքերու շնորհանդեսները, դասախօսությունները եւ այլն: Երբեք գովազդ չէ օգտագործուած: Keghart.org-ի մէկ ուրիշ եզակի առանձնայատկութիւնն այն է, որ հայկական հարցերու վերաբերեալ ընտրուած յօդուածներ փոխանցած է ոչ-հայ ընթերցողներու, որոնց շարքին՝ Քանատայի 5000 համալսարանական դասախօսներ:

Keghart.org-ի յառաջիկայ տարուայ ամսավարկը (պիւտճէ) կը գնահատուի շուրջ \$8,000.00: Ներկայիս նուիրատուութիւններու խնդրանք կը ներկայացուի, որպէսզի թերեւնայ կազմի անդամներու սիրական բեռը: Պիտի գնահատենք ձեր ներդրումը որքան ալ փոքր ըլլայ այդ:

Keghart.org-ը գրանցուած չէ որպէս *պիզնես* ձեռնարկութիւն, հետեւաբար չունի դրամատնային հաշիւ: Հաշուապահութեան ճշգրտութիւնը պահպանելու նպատակով նախընտրելի է որ բժիշկ Տիգրան Աբրահամեանին ուղարկուին վճարագիրները (չեքեր). այլընտրանքի պարագային կարելի է օգտագործել Interac-ը (միայն Քանատայի մէջ):

Հասցէ՝

Dr. Dikran Abrahamian
15 Bridle Rd
Penetanguishene
Ontario L9M 1J5
Canada

Interac (միայն Քանատայի մէջ) dikrankeghart@gmail.com

Կանխաւ շնորհակալութեամբ,
Ի տեղի Keghart.org-ի

Comments



Keith Garebian – 2023-04-04 08:21:22

Congratulations for your very significant championing of Armenian causes, and for your fortitude in the face of substantial challenges.